1
Page 1
Digital Systems
Numbering Systems, Data Representation, Boolean Algebra, Basic Ciruits
V.2.4 V.Lobo 2021
11
Sistemas Digitais
V.Lobo @ EN
Numbering Systems
 DECIMAL
– SYMBOLS 0,1 .. 9
– 1842  1x103   + 8x10 2  + 4x101 + 2x100
 OCTAL
– SYMBOLS  0..7
– 1634 1x83 +6x82 + 3x81 + 4x80
 HEXADECIMAL
– SYMBOLS 0.. 9,A,B,C,D,E,F
– 5F1A0 5x164 + 15x163 + 1x162 + 10x161 + 0x160
 BINARY
– SYMBOLS 0,1
– 10110   1x24 + 0x23 + 1x22 + 1x21 + 0x20
The POSITION gives the importance,
or WEIGHT to the digit
The MOST SIGNIFICANT digit (or bit)is
on the left (MSB)
The LEAST SIGNIFICANT digit (or bit)is
on the left (LSB)
22
Sistemas Digitais
V.Lobo @ EN
Binary System
 Importance of the Binary System
– Easy physical implementation
– Implemented with hydraulic systems, electric systems, optical
systems, etc.
 Conversions:
– DECIMAL BINARY
– BINARY  DECIMAL
26d 2
0 13 2
1 6 2
30 2
1     1 MSB
26 d = 11010 b
1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0b = 166d
1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
128 64 32 16 8 4 2 1
+ + 128+32+4+2=166+
LSB
1
2
2
Page 2
Digital Systems
Numbering Systems, Data Representation, Boolean Algebra, Basic Ciruits
V.2.4 V.Lobo 2021
33
Sistemas Digitais
V.Lobo @ EN
BASES THAT ARE POWERS OF 2
 Bases that are powers of each other are easy to
convert, since each digit of the higher power will
only influence n digits of the other
– Octal 1 octal digit = 3 binary digits
– Hexadecimal 1 hexa digit = 4 binary digits
 Advantages
– They use less digits to represent a number
– They are easier to read by human
– They are widely used
2 D 3
1  0  1  1  0  1  0  0  1  1
1         3          2          3
2D3H = 1011010011b = 1323 Oct.
44
Sistemas Digitais
V.Lobo @ EN
BINARY ARITHMETIC
 Basically the same as what you know in decimal
– Numbers are summed digibit by digit